
ATTOR:-IEY GE:\'ERAL. 1479 

Accordingly, by way of specific answer to your inquiry, I am of the opinion 
that the Co~servation Council may expend any funds available for the artificial 
propagation of bobwhite or quail. 

4868. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BETTMAN, 

Attome:y General. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL 
DISTRICT, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO, $3,530.00. 

CoLUMBUs, OHIO, January 6, 1933. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

4869. 

OFFICES COl\-lPATIBLE-PROSECUTING ATTORNEY AND CITY SOLI· 
ClTOR-MAY BE COMPENSATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC­
TION 4307, G. C. 

SYLLABUS: 
A prosemting attomey may be appointed as city solicitor of a city within 

the county, and, in accordance with the provisions of section· 4307, General Code, 
be compensated in part from the county treasur}' for his serz•ices as prosecuting 
attorney to the police or mayor's court. 

CoLUMBUs, OHio, January 6, 1933. 

Bureau of Inspection and Supervision of Pttblic Offices, Columbus, Ohio. 
GENTLEMEN :-This will ack1~owledge receipt of your request for an opinion 

from this office which reads: 

"May the Prosecuting Attorney of a County be appointed as City 
Solicitor of a City within the County, and be· assigned as Prosecuting 
Attorney to the Police or Mayor's Court in accordance with the provisions 
of Section 4307 of the General Cod~, and receive compensation out of the 
County Treasury for his services in addition to this compensation as 
Prosecuting Attorney of the County." 

Section 4306, General Code, to which you refer, reads as follows: 

"The solicitor shall also be prosecuting attorney of the police or 
mayor's court. When council allows an assistant or assistants to the 
solicitor, he may designate an assistant or assistants to act as prosecut­
ing attorney or attorneys of the police or mayor's court. The person thus 
designated shall be subject to the approval of the city council." 


